charges will be recorded based on the nature and timing of the integration. This table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its
entirety by, the historical financial statements, including the notes thereto, of NSD and FNB incorporated by reference in this proxy
statement/prospectus. See �Where You Can Find More Information� on page 76.

The pro forma financial information, while helpful in illustrating the combined financial condition and results of operations of SRFC, NSD
and FNB once the merger with NSD is completed under a particular set of assumptions, does not reflect the impact of possible revenue
enhancements, expense efficiencies and asset dispositions, among other possibilities, that may occur as a result of the mergers and, accordingly,
does not attempt to predict future results. The pro forma financial information also does not necessarily reflect what the combined historical
results of operations of SRFC, NSD and FNB would have been had they been merged during these periods.

14

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

As of September 30, 2004

Pro Forma FNB Pro Forma Pro Forma
FNB SRFC Adjustments Pro Forma NSD Adjustments Combined

Assets
Cash and
equivalents $ 98,095 $ 40,286 $ (11,606) $ 126,775 $ 12,632 $ � $ 139,407
Investment
securities 1,140,431 81,385 � 1,221,816 167,955(1) � 1,389,771
Loans, net of
unearned income 3,219,735 189,927 (700) 3,408,962 319,871 756 3,729,589
Allowance for
loan losses (46,151) (4,603) � (50,754) (5,935) � (56,689)

Net loans 3,173,584 185,324 (700) 3,358,208 313,936 756 3,672,900
Goodwill 34,428 1,013 51,621 87,062 � 95,404 182,466
Other intangibles 12,411 797 5,341 18,549 � 8,646 27,195
Other assets 274,593 23,548 (536) 297,605 22,794(1) 4,735 325,134

Total assets $ 4,733,542 $ 332,353 $ 44,120 $ 5,110,015 $ 517,317 $ 110,041 $ 5,737,373

Liabilities
Deposits $ 3,424,477 $ 262,414 $ 806 $ 3,687,697 $ 386,651 $ (1,128) $ 4,073,220
Other borrowings 984,992 39,764 2,322 1,027,078 84,250 7,817 1,119,145
Other liabilities 64,544 786 4,413 69,743 7,506 11,571 88,820

Total liabilities 4,474,013 302,964 7,541 4,784,518 478,407 18,260 5,281,185
Shareholders� equity 259,529 29,389 36,579 325,497 38,910 91,281 455,688

Total liabilities
and
shareholders�
equity $ 4,733,542 $ 332,353 $ 44,120 $ 5,110,015 $ 517,317 $ 109,541 $ 5,736,873

Book value per
share $ 5.56 $ 10.58 $ 6.51 $ 11.40 $ 8.12
Shares outstanding 46,696,666 2,776,717 532,486 50,005,869 3,413,318 2,730,654 56,149,841
Capital ratios

Tangible
equity/tangible
assets 4.54% 8.34% 4.39% 7.52% 4.45%
Leverage capital
ratio 6.13 8.74 6.36 7.27 6.55

(1) Reclassed $4,937 relating to FHLB stock from other assets to investment securities for consistency with F.N.B. Corporation reporting.
See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

15

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

Pro
Forma FNB Pro

Forma Pro Forma

FNB SRFC Adjustments Pro Forma NSD Adjustments Combined

Total interest income $ 187,442 $ 11,495 $ 137 $ 199,074 $ 19,205 $ (177) $ 218,102
Total interest expense 61,702 4,141 (693) 65,150 7,686 (784) 72,052

Net interest income 125,740 7,354 830 133,924 11,519 607 146,050
Provision for loan losses 11,812 2,767 � 14,579 335 � 14,914

Net interest income after
provision for loan
losses 113,928 4,587 830 119,345 11,184 607 131,136

Total non-interest
income 56,940 2,070 59,010 4,439 63,449

Non-interest expense 103,970 9,141 401 113,512 11,178 648 125,338

Income/loss before income
taxes 66,898 (2,484) 429 64,843 4,445 (41) 69,247

Provision/benefit for income
taxes 20,915 (1,044) � 19,871 1,326 � 21,197

Net income/loss $ 45,983 $ (1,440) $ 429 $ 44,972 $ 3,119 $ (41) $ 48,050

Per common share:
Basic $ 0.99 $ (0.52) $ 0.91 $ 0.92 $ 0.86
Diluted 0.98 (0.52) 0.89 0.91 0.85

Ratios:
Return on average assets 1.31% (0.57)% 1.19% 0.80% 1.13%
Return on average equity 25.23 (6.25) 19.33 10.85 14.57
Dividend payout ratio 69.60 (56.94) 72.98 70.60 72.89

See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

16

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

Pro
Forma FNB Pro Forma Pro Forma

FNB SRFC Adjustments Pro Forma NSD Adjustments Combined

Total interest income $ 257,019 $ 17,556 $ 182 $ 274,757 $ 27,709 $ (248) $ 302,218
Total interest expense 86,990 6,328 (924) 92,394 12,342 (1,045) 103,691

Net interest income 170,029 11,228 1,106 182,363 15,367 797 198,527
Provision for loan losses 17,155 1,519 � 18,674 3,465 � 22,139

Net interest income after
provision for loan losses 152,874 9,709 1,106 163,689 11,902 797 176,388

Total non-interest
income 68,155 4,283 � 72,438 3,789 � 76,227

Merger and restructuring
charges 39,215 � � 39,215 � � 39,215
Other non-interest expense 145,810 10,618 534 156,962 12,456 865 170,283

Total non-interest
expense 185,025 10,618 534 196,177 12,456 865 209,498

Income before income taxes 36,004 3,374 572 39,950 3,235 (68) 43,117
Provision for income taxes 8,966 903 � 9,869 496 � 10,365

Net income from
continuing operations 27,038 2,471 572 30,081 2,739 (68) 32,752

Net income from
discontinued operations 31,751 � � 31,751 � � 31,751

Net income $ 58,789 $ 2,471 $ 572 $ 61,832 $ 2,739 $ (68) $ 64,503

Per common share:
Basic

Continuing operations $ 0.58 $ 0.90 $ 0.61 $ 0.82 $ 0.59
Discontinued
operations 0.69 � 0.64 � 0.57

Total $ 1.27 $ 0.90 $ 1.25 $ 0.82 $ 1.16
Diluted

Continuing operations $ 0.57 $ 0.90 $ 0.60 $ 0.80 $ 0.58
Discontinued
operations 0.68 � 0.63 � 0.56

Total $ 1.25 $ 0.90 $ 1.23 $ 0.80 $ 1.14
Ratios:

Return on average assets 1.32% 0.72% 1.27% 0.54% 1.18%
Return on average equity 9.66 7.69 9.13 7.03 7.99
Dividend payout ratio 72.93 66.57 72.00 101.50 73.33

NOTE A:

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 29

The pro forma adjustments represent the estimated purchase accounting entries to record the merger of NSD with FNB. The excess of the